THOMAS A. MARSHALL ATTORNEY AT LAW

P.O. Box 223 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 212 Washington Street
Telephone: (502) 223-4723
xxxxshxlk@misxxxxx

RECEIVED

MAY 1 0 2006

May 10, 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

via hand-delivery

Hon. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

RE:

Designation of Record in Civil Action No. 2006-CI-00588 Regarding Jeffrey C. Quarles v. Peaks Mill Water District Public Service Commission Case No. 2005-00437

Dear Ms. O'Donnell,

Peaks Mill Water District herewith provides its Designation of Record, previously filed this day with the Franklin Circuit Clerk, as regards Civil Action No. 2006-CI-00588.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas A. Marsha

Counsel, Peaks Mill Water District

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY FRANKLIN CIRCUIT COURT DIVISION I CIVIL ACTION NO. 2006-CI-00588

RECEIVED

MAY 1 0 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PEAKS MILL WATER DISTRICT

٧.

PLAINTIFF

DESIGNATION OF RECORD

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
ENVIRONMENTAL AND PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

AND DEFENDANTS

JEFFREY CHARLES QUARLES

Comes the Plaintiff, Peaks Mill Water District, ("District"), and in accordance with KRS 278.420(2), the District hereby designates the record to be filed with Franklin Circuit Court in regards to Civil Action Number 2006-CI-00588, as styledabove.

 Plaintiff designates for inclusion in the record the entire case file and record of Public Service Commission Case Number 2005-00437, Jeffrey Charles Quarles
 Peaks Mill Water District. 2. The designation includes, but is not limited to, all pleadings, motions, exhibits, orders, memoranda, and the video recordings of the hearing in Case No. 2005-0437.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas A. Marshall 212 Washington Street

P.O. Box 223

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

(502) 223-4723

Counsel for Plaintiff, Peaks Mill Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing was served on May 10, 2006, upon Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director, Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Blvd., Frankfort, 40601, and J.R. Goff, Esq., Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Blvd., Frankfort, KY 40601 by hand-delivery, and upon Jeffrey C. Quarles, 15480 Owenton Road, Frankfort, KY 40601, and Hon. Gregory D. Stumbo, Attorney General, State Capitol Building, Frankfort, KY 40601, by first class mail.

Thomas A. Marshall